PANJAB UNIVERSITY SWAMI SARVANAND GIRI REGIONAL CENTRE UNA ROAD, BAJWARA, HOSHIARPUR (PB.)

Ph: 01882-282617, 282618, Fax: 01882-282221 email: directorhsp@pu.ac.in, www.ssgpurch.puchd.ac.in

No. 3818/PUSSGRC

Dated 0 5/07 /2019

URGENT NOTICE

Admission and fee Schedule or ongoing classes of B.E. (CSE, ECE, IT & Mech.) for session 2019-20.

All registered students of B.E.(CSE,ECE,IT & Mech.) 3rd semester, 5th Semester, 7th Semester are required to deposit their 1st instalment of fee for the session 2019-20 along with admission form (available on campus website)

Forms and fee slips available at student Facilitation Centre and also on campus website (http://ssgpurch.puchd.ac.in).

Program	1 st instalment fee	Fee For SC	Remarks
		Students Punjab who is eligible for	<u>, 1</u>
	J. 779	Post Matric	1
	- 1 T	Scholarship as per	4
		the guidelines of	
		Scholarship.	1
B.E.(CSE,ECE,IT & Mech.) 3 rd Semester	Rs.53,110/- (Rs.34,485/- Tuition fee & Rs.18,625/- other charges)	Rs.10,950/-	Fee is to be paid through Bank Challan in any of the SBI Branch.
5 th Semester	Rs.50,140/- (Rs.32,920/- Tuition fee & Rs.17,220/- other charges)	Rs.10,383/-	Fee is to be paid through Bank Challan in any of the SBI Branch.
7 th Semester	Rs.47,755/- (Rs.30,555/- Tuition fee & Rs.17,220/- other charges)	Rs.9,792/-	Fee is to be paid through Bank Challan in any of the SBI Branch.

Normal Admission without late fee	Late Admission is to be allowed by the Director/Chairperson with the late fee of Rs.1000/-	Late admission is to be allowed by the Vice- Chancellor with the late fee of Rs.3000/-
15-07-2019 to 27-07-2019	29-07-2019 to 13-08-2019	14-08-2019 to 31-08-2019

Direction Control of C

of the state of th